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Application Subclass Number Number Needle Overedge Stitch Diff. Flat Bed Top| Presserfoot Max Needle
of of Distance Width Length Feed Feed Diff. Lift Speed Size
Needles Threads (mm) (mm) Max (mm) Ratio Feed Ratio (s.p.m)
Falr gy UHF9303-032-M04 1 3 - 3 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#11
Cylinder Bed Top Feed
Machine UHF9303-053-M04 1 3 - 5 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#11
Fa5 o Ead
Blind Hemming UHF9313-032-L05 1 3 - 3 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#9
Cylinder Bed Top Feed
Machine
UHF9304-233-M14 2 4 2.2 3|5 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
FAlL E 4R
Cylinder Bed Top Feed | UHF9304-243-M14 2 4 2.2 416 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
Machine
UHF9304-253-M14 2 4 2.2 517 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
Falr gy UHU9303-032-M04 1 3 - 3 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#11
Cylinder Bed Top Feed
Machine UHU9303-053-M04 1 3 - 5 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#11
Fa5 o s
Blind Hemming UHU9313-032-L05 1 3 - 3 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 6 7000 DC*27#9
Cylinder Bed Top Feed
Machine
UHU9304-233-M14 2 4 2.2 315 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
FAlL E 4R
Cylinder Bed Top Feed | UHU9304-243-M14 2 4 2.2 416 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
Machine
UHU9304-253-M14 2 4 2.2 517 3.8 0.8~1.8 0.9~1.8 8 6500 DC*27#11
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Frame And Cover And Bushing
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Parts No.
2140000101
2122000126
2130000206
2120000212
2120000205
2122000106
2122000107
2122000108
2122000128
2122000110
2122000111
2122000112
2122000113
2122000114
2140000115
2122000116
2122000117
8MB04280711E
2122000129
2122000130
8MB03200305A
2122000131
8MMO05321209A
8MB04280408G
21200001121
8MB04281412E
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Framee
Side Cover
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Stopper
Collar
Presser Bar
Lever
Spring
Cover

Nut

Fabric Guard
Adjusting Screw
Cover
Screw

Belt Cover
Lever
Screw
Link
Screw
Screw
Plug
Screw
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Top Feed Dog Feed Mechanism Components
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Parts No.
2122000201
2120000526
8MKO05201307G
2120000527
2122000205
8MK05201808A
2122000207
2122000208
8MK06402306G
8MA06400408A
2122000211
8SMMO06401210A
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8MC04281807D
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90ER080
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2122000254
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%k % %k %k % is one of the gauge parts

Upper Kniferod
Bushing
Screw
Washer
Bushing
Screw
Collar
Crank
Screw

Nut

Collar
Screw
C-Ring
Collar
Screw
Washer
Crank

Oil Wick
Screw

Oil Wick
Plug

Oil Wick
Spring

Oil Seal
Screw

Top Feed Bar
Pin

Screw
Washer
Oil Wick
Worm

Pin

Guide
Screw
Guide

Top Feed Dog
Screw
Eccentric
Screw
Upper Kniferod
Spacer
Screw
Crank
Crank
Shaft
E-Ring
Crank
Collar
Differential Feed Roker
Crankshaft
Block

Pin
E-Ring
Block
Crank
Washer
Washer

% §
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TOP PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS LUBRICATION AND COOLING MECHANISM
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Top Presser Foot Components

B8
Ref. No.
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Parts No.
2122000301
2140000302
2130001249
21220003041
21220003052
2122000306
2122000307
8MC04280607D
2100000223
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2120000951
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2122000317
90ER030
SME03200706A
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8MMO06401410A
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8MMO06401210A
2122000441
2140000325
8MC04280607D
2122000427
2140000328
2120000608
2122000330
2122000449
2122000332
8MB06301608Q
2120000953
2122000335
8MMO04282507B
2122000337
2100000646
SMMO05321409A
2122000440
SME04280507A
2122000439
8MB04281007G
2122000434
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2122000436
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% k %k % k is one of the gauge parts

Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism

Collar

Spring

Oil Tube Joint
Bushing

Lever

Spring
Stopper

Screw

Washer

Top Presser Foot Asm.
Screw

Nut

Adjusting Screw
Spring

Pin

Thread Takeup
Thread Takeup
Ring

Screw
Differential Feed Roker
Screw

Collar

Screw

Spacer

Spring

Screw

Oil Tube
Shaft

O-Ring

Lever

Snap Ring

Nut

Screw
Washer

Blade Guide
Screw

Spacer
Washer

Screw

Cover

Screw

Felt

Screw

Oil Tube

Felt

Felt

Spacer
Bushing
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Side Suction Type
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Parts No. Description
4550380101 7 RRE A
8MC95300808E A
66453-8 B dp o R
4550330104 T 74
4550330105 AR
4550340101 7k
§MB95401008A A
4S5S0350108 e %
4S5S0330109 M
4S5S0330110 W
4S5S0350111 e
8MB85240606A A
8MA03200206A v
8MN03200400A A
4550330115 EEEa
§MB95301008A LA
8ME75180504A A
4550350118 EE]
8MB75180605A WA 5%
8MB02160304A i3 5k
2120000702 Bt 4
4550330122 B
8MB75180305K ¥ 5%
4550340104 5

Name Plate
Screw

Label

Pin

Oil Wick
Knife Mounting Base
Screw
Driving Lever
Spring

Stud

Movable Knife
Screw

Nut

Screw

Fixed Knife
Screw

Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Pin

Slide Block
Screw
Stopper
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MNO026 ® 5%5 i Liner - Motor (For UHU)
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Parts.No.

4MN0220101
4MNO0210102
4MNO0220103
4MNO0250124
4MN0220105
4MNO0220106

8MP06401611A

8MMO05327509B
8MN06400800A
8MMO04283407B
8MMO05326509B
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66745-5
66745-6
66745-7
66453-3
66485-10
2120000137
22100002271
4MNO0210108
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UHDZE 5% 5 i % (1G4M54K112303) Liner - Motor Asm.
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Collar

Plug

Mini - Motor
Cover

Pulley
Pulley Collar
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw
Control Box

EPS (Top)
EPS (Down)
EPS (Top)
EPS (Down)
Name Plate
Plate

Plug

Plug

Holder

Screw
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Parts NO.
66800
66801
2100000223
2100000646
2100000648
2100001404
2120000137
2120000205
2120000212
2120000526
2120000527
2120000527
2120000608
2120000615
2120000702
2120000724
2120000949
2120000951
2120000952
2120000953
2121001504
2122000106
2122000107
2122000108
2122000110
2122000111
2122000112
2122000113
2122000114
2122000116
2122000117
2122000126
2122000128
2122000129
2122000130
2122000131
2122000201
2122000205
2122000207
2122000208
2122000211
2122000213
2122000223
2122000224
2122000226
2122000227
2122000229
2122000232
2122000240
2122000244
2122000248
2122000249
2122000250
2122000251
2122000252
2122000254
2122000255
2122000301
2122000306
2122000307

k2 BE
Group Rer.No.

2 18
22
9
38
12
21
MNO026 20
5
4
2
4
56
29

2 16
SS038 21
57
13
14
15
34
48
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16
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Amt. Req. Parts NO.
2122000316
2122000317
2122000320
2122000322
2122000330
2122000332
2122000335
2122000337
2122000427
2122000434
2122000435
2122000436
2122000437
2122000439
2122000440
2122000441
2122000449
2130000206
2130001249
2140000101
2140000115
2140000217
2140000231
2140000238
2140000241
2140000243
2140000245
2140000247
2140000302
2140000325
2140000328
21200001121
21220002141
21220002331
21220002351
21220003041
21220003052
22100002271
/SC701
4MNO0210102
4MNO0210108
4MN0220101
4MNO0220103
4MN0220105
4MNO0220106
4MNO0250124
4MN0280103
4SS0330104
4SS0330105
4SS0330109
4SS0330110
4SS0330115
4SS0330122
4SS0340101
4SS0340104
4SS0350108
4SS0350111
4SS0350118
4SS0380101
66453-3
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& BE
Group Rer.No.
3 16
3 17
3 20
3 22
3 30
3 32
3 35
3 37
3 27
3 44
3 45
3 46
3 47
3 42
3 40
3 24
3 31
1 3
3 3
1 1
1 15
2 17
2 31
2 38
2 41
2 43
2 45
2 47
3 2
3 25
3 28
1 25
2 14
2 33
2 35
3 4
3 5
MNO026 21
MNO026 13
MNO026 2
MNO026 22
MNO026 1
MNO026 3
MNO026 5
MNO026 6
MNO026 4
MNO026 12
SS038 4
SS038 5
SS038 9
SS038 10
SS038 15
SS038 22
SS038 6
SS038 24
SS038 8
SS038 11
SS038 18
SS038 1
MNO026 18

51 % INDEX
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Amt. Req. Parts NO.
66453-8
66485-10
66745-4
66745-5
66745-6
66745-7
66801-1
66801-2
8MA03200206A
8MA06400408A
8MBO02160304A
8MB03200305A
8MB03200306A
8MB04280408G
8MB04280711E
8MB04281007G
8MB04281412E
8MB06301608Q
8MB75180305K
8MB75180605A
8MB85240606A
8MB85240806A
8MB95301008A
8MB95401008A
8MC04280607D
8MC04280607D
8MC04280807D
8MC04281807D
8MC95300808E
8ME03200706A
8ME04280507A
8ME75180504A
8MKO05201307G
8MKO05201808A
8MK06402306G
8MMO04282507B
8MM04283407B
8SMMO05321209A
8MMO05321409A
8MMO05326509B
8MMO05327509B
8MMO06401210A
8MMO06401210A
8MMO06401410A
8MMO06401410A
8MNO03200400A
8MNO04280400A
8MNO05320500E
8MNO05321000A
8MNO06400800A
8MP06401611A
8MQ04280808A
8SC36400608A
90ER030
90ER040
90ER080
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ki3 BE
Group Rer.No.
SS038 3
MNO026 19
MNO026 14
MNO026 15
MNO026 16
MNO026 17
2 30
2 20
SS038 13
2 10
SS038 20
1 21
2 25
1 24
1 18
3 43
1 26
3 33
SS038 23
SS038 19
SS038 12
2 37
SS038 16
SS038 7
3 8
3 26
MNO026 23
2 42
SS038 2
3 19
3 41
SS038 17
2 3
2 6
2 9
3 36
MNO026 10
1 23
3 39
MNO026 11
MNO026 8
2 12
3 23
2 15
3 21
SS038 14
2 34
2 39
2 19
MNO026 9
MNO026 7
2 28
3 11
3 18
2 53
2 46
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UHF9300 *

BERE R 538 3o B
Clutch Motor Front Suction | Rear Suction |Presser Foot Lifter

CVO08A o
CV28B ® ®
CV38C o ®
CV48D ® o o
CV3S8E o
CV28K o

i %‘_ GD40'2 vB!; é * -éﬂl' 13-4 ?; 54 #é’@ %P

5% E ETD-654T 5%

Direct Drive Type Mini Servo Motor TD-654

Front Suction

Rear Suction

Presser Foot Lifter

CV58E-3 o
CV68F-2 () o ®
CV28G-2 () o

CV58H-2 ® o
CVO08I-2 ®

CV28M-2 ()




CV38C

CV48D

CV38E

CVS58E-3

CV68F-2

CV58H-2

UHF9300%* CV % 7| p 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

ERBRRAN BRI D g R R A R e
Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

ERBRRAN BB ICE P& P FF At R e
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

F oAt R gr Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly ----------
F oAt R gr Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly ----------
ERBRRAN R RTICE P& P FF At R e
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

ERBRRAN BRI D g R R A R e
Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
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CV38C

B &
Ref. No.

O 00 9N L A W~

—
[e)

12
13
14
15

16

LRIy 3
ERRLE WE R T 1
CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
4Cv0380101
TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR
FRRE 2 i g g
Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
A-101/ST =3 gk £ B K 2 Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
B-100 R O Vacuun Chain Removel 1
C-300 Bt &MRER T B (T B Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
K-100 ExiEiE Venturi Tube 1
4CV0380101 Fo B f dn e Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
4CV0060126 ARRBE(7 2~ 2 ) Filter/Regulator 1
4B1.1240202 F 4t ZE Bracket 1
4BL1240201 F Raa(7 1Rty) Air Cylinder (Nut) 1
4B1.1240203 EF Knuckle 1
CVO08C-1 ExBbh AR & T 1
Chain Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch
4UTB000305 Fon R Speed Controller 1
2100000323 3 8] Washer 2
90SW070 ¥ E Spring Washer 2
SMMO6401410A 42 %% Bolt 2
CVO08A-1 BB AN E R &R ke 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
8WD45001900A 7 %% Screw 2

¥ Ur gL B A
k% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.

1
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Cv48D
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Bk &

CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

DN
)

A-101/ST

FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR

4Cv0380101
TO PRESSER



CV48D E z 5 h A A2
BFEE&Z S g f/F fade Ry
Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
BEL PR SE v # * g

Ref. No. Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 B-100 ErEF e Vacuun Chain Removel 1
2 C-300 B &AMER T B (T R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
3 D-200 SR A &S F KA A Waste & Lint Remover Funnel 1
4 4CV0380101 T BYP of dn Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
5 4CV0060126 BERRE(7 2~ RE) Filter/Regulator 1
6 A-101/ST = grE T § o4 I® M 2 Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch 1
7 CV28B-2 EZOR AR BB T IR e HARR E(F D 2 B 1

Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator
8 4BL.1240201 F Rz £hty) Air Cylinder (Nut) 1
9 4BL.1240202 F At 2 Bracket 1
10 4BL.1240203 EF Knuckle 1
11 CV28D-1 EZBR AN R BT R E&E 2T 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch
12 CV28B-1 PR AN B &R T 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
13 K-100 EZEFE Venturi Tube 1
14 4UTB000305 o R Speed Controller 1
15 2100000323 % 8] Washer 2
16 90SW070 ¥ E Spring Washer 2
17 8MMO06401410A &7 5% Bolt 2
18 8WD45001900A 47 5% Screw 2

7

X U L RE

* CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.



CV38E § #nts/Rur
AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

A-102/ST

4Cv0380101
TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR
RE FR&E % #
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description

1 A-102/ST Z 3y F 4B M 2 Soft Touch 3-Position Treadle Rod Air Switch
2 4CV0380101 Fo B -F o ke Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
3 4CV0060126 ARRBE(F &~ 2 ) Filter/Regulator
4 4B1.1240202 F 4t ZE Bracket
5 4BL1240201 F Raa(7 1Rty) Air Cylinder (Nut)
6 4B1.1240203 EF Knuckle
7 CVO8E-2 Fo B g % Presser Foot Assembly Asm.
8 4UTB000305 &R Speed Controller
9 2100000323 3 8] Washer
10 90SW070 | Spring Washer
11 8MMO06401410A 17 4% Bolt
12 8WD45001900A 7 %% Screw

% UF AL B
% CLUTCH : MOTOR, OUTPUT : 250W, 60HZ, R.P.M. 3420.

5

Hir+ g

Amt. Req.
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AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

A=
*

CV58E-3

4Cv0580108

TO PRESSER

FOOT LIFT
CONNECTOR



CV58E-3 # dnto/BRyr

B8
Ref. No.

N I IE= N B N UV SR

[ \O TN O I NS I N T e e e e
W o —m O 0 0 9N i B W DN

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

P S5
Parts.No.
4CV0060126
4TC0010303
4AL013013
4AL013015
4AL013017
4CV0580108
4UTB030223
4CV58F0107
4CV58F0106
4TC0010130
4CV58FA0102
4UTB000305
2100000323
90SW070
8MP06401211A
8WD45001900A
8MC03202006D
4TC00103011
4CV58F0104
4CV58F0105
8MMO05321209A
8MA05320408A
8MA10800714A

z
v

Description
BRBE E(7 2 > RE)
# 7w R (6mm)
@i E R 2P
2P2 =5

2P frif 35 F
FoRYPH -F d e
F R

F A ZE

*F

b6%F F
& R

AL

S5 ]

L

L I

L I

* & pfe s B SRS R (A5 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )

Filter/Regulator
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap

Power Cord

Power Cord

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Cylinder

Bracket

Knuckle

Air Tube ( L=1000mm )
Electrical Controller Asm.
Speed Controller
Washer

Spring Washer

Screw (UTB1-03-02)
Screw

Screw

Bracket

Air Tube (L=300mm)
Bracket

Screw (FT05-24)

Nut (CT10-28)

Nut (SH17-05)

g
Amt. Req.
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CV63F-2

__ CHAIN & WASTE REMOVAL CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY _

4CvV0580108

TO PRESSER
FOOT LIFT

CONNECTOR




Chain & Waste Removal Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

#

Vacuun Chain Removel
Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag)
Waste & Lint Remover Funnel

Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly
Filter/Regulator

Y Connector
Bracket

Screw

Electrical Controller
Electrical Controller
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord Cap
Power Cord

Power Cord

Power Cord

EZBRh YRR &BRT R R e AR (5 o s B2 BRER)
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly & Filter/Regulator

Cylinder

Bracket

Knuckle

Electrical Controller Asm.
Speed Controller
Washer

Spring Washer

Screw (UTB1-03-02)
Venturi Tube

Screw

Screw

Bracket

Air Tube (L=1000mm)
Air Tube (L=300mm)
Bracket

Screw (FT05-24)

Nut (CT10-28)

CVO8F-2 E 2w h Ak kA2
BRF IR E&= 3 FF/F e Ry
BE. $HE %5 +
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description
1 B-100 B
2 C-300 Bt &AER YT B “_(7‘ %)
3 D-200 B & F R L
4 CV28B-1 BErbhrRANE &R LR E
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly
5 4CV0580108 Fo B oF dn
6 4CV0060126 ARR w2 (7 2~ 2 HEEp)
7 4TC012016 YA = i FEg
8 4CVO08F0101 F A
9 8MC03204506D i3 %
10 4CVO08F0102 TR
11 4TC0010303 e R (6mm)
12 4TT-S34033 @R E EFOP
13 4AL013013 @R E 2P
14 4AL013015 2P =&
15 4TT-S34032 6P Jrif 5 B
16 4AL013017 2P* Jrif & B
17 CV28B-2
18 4UTB030223 F R A
19 4CV58F0107 Fay:
20 4CV58F0106 EF
21 4CV58FA0102 TRR 2
22 4UTB000305 g o R
23 2100000323 3
24 90SW070 SEE 2B
25 8MP06401211A LS
26 K-100 EREgF
27 8WD45001900A 7 5%
28 8MC03202006D 7 %
29 4TC00103011 et
30 4TC0010130 o6z F ¥
31 4CV58F0104 o6z F ¥
32 4CV58F0105 x %
33 EMMO5321209A 7 5%
34 8MAO05320408A iRty
35 EMA10800714A iRty

* & EfAe s B SRS 2R (A5 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )

10

Nut (SH17-05)

e §
Amt. Req.
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CHAIN REMOVAL & AIR CYLINDER FOR PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
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CV58H-2 Ezwh raasmh A2
MEET R L
Chain Removal & Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly

I

B FRAE : # e g
Ref. No. Parts.No. Description Amt. Req.
1 B-100 B Vacuun Chain Removel 1
2 4CV0580108 Fo B oF dn Air Cylinder For Presser Foot Assembly 1
3 4CV0060126 MRR (7 2~ R ) Filter/Regulator 1
4 4TC012016 YA = i £Ef Y Connector 1
5 4CVO08F0101 ) A& Bracket 1
6 8MC03204506D 7 A% Screw 2
7 4CVO08F0102 TR Electrical Controller 1
8 4TC0010303 e R (6mm) Electrical Controller 1
9 4TT-S34033 @R 2 EF6P Power Cord Cap 1
10 4A1.013013 @R 2 2P Power Cord Cap 1
11 4A1013015 2P& =5 Power Cord 4
12 4TT-S34032 6P frig B Power Cord 1
13 4A1.013017 2P2 frig R Power Cord 1
14 4UTB030223 F R A Cylinder 1
15 4CV58F0107 F A JE Bracket 1
16 4CV58F0106 EF Knuckle 1
17 C-300 B &RER TR B (F R) Waste & Lint Gather System (Fabric Bag) 1
18 CVO08A-1 BErbhrRANE &R LR E 1
Chain & Waste Removal Assembly

19 4CV58FA0102 TR B Electrical Controller Asm. 1
20 4UTB000305 o R Speed Controller 2
21 2100000323 # B Washer 2
22 90SW070 ¥ 3 E Spring Washer 2
23 8MP0O6401211A LA Screw (UTB1-03-02) 2
24 K-100 EREgF Venturi Tube 1
25 8WD45001900A % 3% Screw 6
26 4TC0010130 o6z F ¥ Air Tube ( L=1000mm ) 4
27 8MC03202006D 7 % Screw 2
28 4TC00103011 et Bracket 1
29 4CV58F0104 o6z F ¥ Air Tube (L=300mm) 2
30 4CV58F0105 X2 Bracket 1
31 8MMO5321209A % 3% Screw (FT05-24) 1
32 8MAO05320408A iRty Nut (CT10-28) 1
33 8MA10800714A iRty Nut (SH17-05) 1

* & ppe s B SRS E R (A5 GD40-4)
* These two devices must be used together with liner-motor ( Model No: GD40-4 )
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NTD77 / TC026
FEED-OFF-THE-ARM
MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device - Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304-243-M14 / TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto
Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearances of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.

FEEATILER, AEMNKR, TAE RIS, MAERZINR, R, ARETER, SIHBREER.

C. BRSO BIRAT)
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